

R

C.A.No. 1254 OF 2005

ITEM No.22

Court No. 3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1254/2005 (For Preliminary Hearing)

PUNJAB ALKALIES & CHEMICALS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., CENTRAL EXCISE, LUDHIANA

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant (s) Mrs.Amita Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master